

## Legislation Text

## File #: 15-2340, Version: 1

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Adult Probation Department, Circuit Court of Cook County

Vendor: Steiner Security Services, Inc., Crestwood, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Armed Security Guard Services

**Contract Value:** \$310,236.00

**Contract period:** 5/1/2015 - 4/30/2017, with two (2) one(1) year renewal options.

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2015: \$90,485.50; FY2016: \$155,118.00; FY2017: \$64,632.50

Accounts: 532-260

Contract Number(s): 1553-14355

## **Concurrences:**

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

**Summary:** On 3/6/2015, bids were solicited for armed security guard services for the department's leased office at 1639 West Walnut Street, in Chicago. Probationers report to their probation officers in this facility. The contract would provide three armed guards during business hours.

Competitive bid procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Steiner Security Services, Inc. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder meeting the solicitation requirements.